
2.1.1 Enrolment Percentage 

 

Details for Number of UG Students Sanctioned and Admitted during last 

five years (2018-2023) 

 

Programme 

Name 

Program

me 

Code 

Number 

of Seats 

Sanction

ed 

Number of students Admitted 

2018-

2019 

2019- 

2020 

2020-

2021 

2021- 

2022 

2022-

2023 
U.G Programme 

Civil 

Engineering 
CE 120 111 111 108 107 112 

Mechanical 

Engineering 
ME 120 111 111 100 108 107 

Electrical and 

Electronic 

Engineering 

EE 60 58 54 45 53 59 

Metallurgical 

Engineering 
MT 60 58 54 53 55 56 

Electronic and 

Communication 

Engineering 

EC 60 57 56 44 51 48 

Computer 

Science and 

Engineering 

CS 60 57 53 46 51 54 

No. of U.G Students 480 452 439 396 425 436 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Details for Number of PG Students Sanctioned and Admitted during last 

five years (2018-2023) 

 

 

Consolidation of Number of Seats Sanctioned & Admitted 

 

Programme 

Name 

Programme 

Code 

Number 

of Seats 

Sanction

ed 

Number of students Admitted 

2018-

2019 

2019-

2020 

2020- 

2021 

2021- 

2022 

2022-

2023 
P.G. Programme 

Structural 

Engineering 
ST 18 18 16 13 15 15 

Computer 

Aided Design 
CD 18 16 13 4 3 4 

Thermal 

Engineering 
TH 18 16 15 3 3 3 

Power 

Electronics 

and Design 

PE 18 17 16 7 5 7 

Welding 

Technology 
WT 18 15 11 2 5 1 

Communicati

on Systems 
CO 18 0 8 3 1 2 

No. of PG Students 108 82 79 32 32 32 

Programme 
Number of Seats 

Sanctioned 

Number of students Admitted 

2018-

2019 

2019-

2020 

2020- 

2021 

2021- 

2022 

2022-

2023 

No. of U.G 

Students 
480 452 439 396 425 436 

No. of PG 

Students 
108 82 79 32 32 32 

Total No. of 

Students 
588 534 518 428 457 468 


